
March 29, 2026, 02:52:42 am

House Meeting Schedule
Week of March 23, 2026

Monday, March 23, 2026
No Meetings Scheduled

Tuesday, March 24, 2026
8:00 am -- Blatt Room 317 -- PSTA (CERRA) Center for Education Recruitment, Retention, and Advancement

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:23 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 110 -- Law Enforcement, Criminal and Civil Justice Subcommittee of the Government Efficiency and
Legislative Oversight Committee

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/11/2026 at 3:21 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/12/2026 at 9:05 am

10:00 am -- Blatt Room 427 -- 3-M Full Committee on 146, 449, 695, 4799, 5164
(Contact Info: 803.734.3046)
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/18/2026 at 9:59 am
Meeting time changed on 03/18/2026 at 3:06 pm
Meeting time changed on 03/18/2026 at 3:07 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/19/2026 at 2:01 pm

10:00 am -- Blatt Room 305 -- SC Legislative Black Caucus
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 2:56 pm

11:00 am -- Blatt Room 305 -- House Minority Caucus
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:04 pm

12:00 pm -- State House, House Chamber -- House of Representatives
REVISIONS:

Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/11/2026 at 10:45 am
Meeting added on 03/11/2026 at 10:45 am

Upon adjournment of the House -- Blatt Room 112 -- House Majority Caucus
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:05 pm

Upon adjournment of the House -- Blatt Room 305 -- House Minority Caucus
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:09 pm

30 minutes after the House adjourns -- Blatt Room 318 -- Legislative Group: Rep. Rob Harris
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/23/2026 at 3:12 pm

1 hour after adjournment of the House -- Blatt Room 433 -- E.P.W. Full Committee
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 5:17 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/19/2026 at 5:31 pm
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Tuesday, March 24, 2026 - continued
2:00 pm -- Blatt Room 516 -- Judiciary Full Committee on 3013, 3034, 4270, 4292, 4544, 4591, 4670, 4764, 4804, 5058,

5075
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/20/2026 at 10:40 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/20/2026 at 10:41 am

2:15 pm -- Blatt Room 108 -- General Government Legislative Subcommittee of the House Ways and Means Committee
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:17 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/19/2026 at 4:29 pm

2:30 pm -- Blatt Room 521 -- Economic Development Legislative Subcommittee of the House Ways and Means Committee
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 9:34 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/19/2026 at 2:01 pm

2:30 pm -- Blatt Room 110 -- Sales, Use and Income Tax Legislative Subcommittee of the House Ways and Means
Committee

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/23/2026 at 10:56 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/23/2026 at 1:51 pm

Wednesday, March 25, 2026
8:00 am to 10:00 am -- Blatt Room 112 -- Legislative Breakfast: South Carolina's Coalition for Mathematics and Science

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:11 pm

8:00 am -- Blatt Room 305 -- Legislative Group: Rep. John King
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:25 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 516 -- Judiciary Criminal Laws Subcommittee on 52
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/18/2026 at 3:01 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/18/2026 at 3:18 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 515 -- Judiciary Artificial Intelligence, Cybersecurity, & Special Laws Subcommittee on 4679
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 11:04 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/19/2026 at 11:05 am

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 108 -- South Carolina Education Association
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:25 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 318 -- Legislative Group: Rep. Brandon Guffey
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:26 pm
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Wednesday, March 25, 2026 - continued
9:00 am -- Blatt Room 521 -- Property Tax Subcommittee of the House Ways and Means Committee

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/23/2026 at 8:18 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/23/2026 at 8:34 am

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 321 -- Legislative Group: Rep. Robert Reese
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/23/2026 at 5:18 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 433 -- E.P.W. Full Committee
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/24/2026 at 10:22 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/24/2026 at 10:41 am

9:30 am -- Gressette Room 207 -- First Congressional District Delegation
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/13/2026 at 4:24 pm

10:00 am -- Gressette Room 105 -- Joint Bond Review Committee
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/23/2026 at 8:00 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/23/2026 at 8:00 am

10:00 am -- State House, House Chamber -- House of Representatives
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/24/2026 at 1:00 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/24/2026 at 1:00 pm

11:30 am - 2:00 pm -- State House Grounds -- Legislative Luncheon: SC Manufacturers Alliance - SC Tire Manufacturers
Council

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:12 pm

11:30 am -- Blatt Room 305 -- South Carolina Education Association
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:27 pm

Thursday, March 26, 2026
8:00 am to 10:00 am -- Blatt Room 112 -- Legislative Breakfast: Leadership South Carolina

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:13 pm

8:30 am -- Blatt Room 108 -- SCAIHS (South Carolina Association of Independent Home Schools)
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 5:06 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 515 -- Judiciary Constitutional Laws Subcommittee on 4711, 4805
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/17/2026 at 2:47 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/17/2026 at 2:52 pm
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Thursday, March 26, 2026 - continued
9:00 am -- Blatt Room 427 -- 3-M Municipal and Public Affairs on 868, 4246, 4293

(Contact Info: 803.734.3046)
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/18/2026 at 10:01 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/18/2026 at 10:57 am
Agenda revised on 03/23/2026 at 10:50 am
Agenda revised on 03/25/2026 at 3:52 pm
Agenda revised on 03/25/2026 at 3:52 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 516 -- Judiciary General Laws Subcommittee on 4641, 4674, 4706, 5281
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/23/2026 at 10:51 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/23/2026 at 2:26 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 409 -- Environmental Affairs Subcommittee of the House Agriculture, Natural Resources, and
Environmental Affairs Committee

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/24/2026 at 8:50 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/25/2026 at 8:44 am

10:00 am -- State House, House Chamber -- House of Representatives
REVISIONS:

Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/25/2026 at 2:37 pm
Meeting added on 03/25/2026 at 2:37 pm

11:00 am -- Blatt Room 112 -- Leadership South Carolina
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 3:29 pm

Immediately upon adjournment of the House -- Blatt Room 516 -- House Legislative Ethics Committee
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/18/2026 at 11:54 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/18/2026 at 11:57 am

12:00 pm -- Blatt Room 521 -- Revenue Policy Legislative Subcommittee of the House Ways and Means Committee on
831, 5071

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/24/2026 at 5:02 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/24/2026 at 5:04 pm

12:00 pm -- Blatt Room 110 -- Property Tax Subcommittee of the House Ways and Means Committee on 4477
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/25/2026 at 2:44 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/25/2026 at 2:45 pm
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Thursday, March 26, 2026 - continued
2:00 pm -- Gressette Room 408 -- Agency Head Salary Commission Subcommittee

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/24/2026 at 3:50 pm

Friday, March 27, 2026
No Meetings Scheduled

Additional Meetings
LSA has received notice of these additional meetings scheduled for the date shown.

Tuesday, March 31, 2026
8:00 am -- Blatt Room 321 -- PSTA (York 3 -Rock Hill Schools

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 2:59 pm

9:00 am -- Gressette Room 105 -- Committee on Children
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/23/2026 at 10:58 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/26/2026 at 11:46 am

9:30 am -- Blatt Room 409 -- Judiciary Domestic Relations, Business & Probate Laws Subcommittee on 3408, 4659, 4747,
4754

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/25/2026 at 2:51 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/26/2026 at 11:46 am
Location and time changed on 03/27/2026 at 11:13 am
Agenda updated on 03/27/2026 at 11:18 am

10:00 am -- Blatt Room 305 -- SC Legislative Black Caucus
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 1:20 pm

10:00 am -- Blatt Room 318 -- Legislative Group: Rep. Rob Harris
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 1:25 pm

10:30 am -- Blatt Room 108 -- General Government Legislative Subcommittee of the House Ways and Means Committee
on 11, 4576, 5139

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 9:02 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/27/2026 at 10:29 am

11:00 am -- Blatt Room 521 -- Sales, Use and Income Tax Legislative Subcommittee of the House Ways and Means
Committee

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 10:17 am
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/27/2026 at 10:32 am
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Tuesday, March 31, 2026 - continued
11:00 am -- Blatt Room 516 -- Judiciary Full Committee on 4679, 4706, 4805

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 12:01 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/27/2026 at 2:41 pm

11:00 am -- Blatt Room 305 -- House Minority Caucus
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 1:21 pm

12:00 pm -- State House, House Chamber -- House of Representatives
REVISIONS:

Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/26/2026 at 11:45 am
Meeting added on 03/26/2026 at 11:45 am

Upon recess of the House -- Blatt Room 112 -- House Majority Caucus
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 3:43 pm

Upon recess of the House -- Blatt Room 305 -- House Minority Caucus
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 1:27 pm

Immediately upon adjournment of the House -- Blatt Room 433 -- E.P.W. Full Committee
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 2:26 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/27/2026 at 2:41 pm

Wednesday, April 1, 2026
8:00 am to 10:00 am -- Blatt Room 112 -- Legislative Breakfast: Association of Cosmetology Salon Professionals

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 1:28 pm

8:30 am -- Blatt Room 321 -- Legislative Group: Rep. Lonnie Hosey
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 3:01 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 516 -- Judiciary Criminal Laws Subcommittee on 52
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/26/2026 at 2:49 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/27/2026 at 10:33 am

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 427 -- 3-M Military and Veterans Affairs on 695, 4607
(Contact Info: 803.734.3046)
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/26/2026 at 5:31 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/27/2026 at 10:34 am
Agenda revised on 03/27/2026 at 1:05 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 108 -- South Carolina Occupational Therapy Association (SCOTA)
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 3:02 pm
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Wednesday, April 1, 2026 - continued
9:00 am -- Blatt Room 403 -- L.C.I. Regulatory Review Subcommittee

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 4:04 pm

Thursday, April 2, 2026
8:00 am to 10:00 am -- Blatt Room 112 -- Legislative Breakfast: South Carolina Water Utilities {Members Only}

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 1:29 pm

8:00 am -- Blat Room 318 -- PSTA (School Improvement Council
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 3:14 pm

8:30 am -- Blatt Room 321 -- Legislative Group: Rep. Heather Bauer
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 3:12 pm

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 516 -- Judiciary Criminal Laws Subcommittee on 3047, 3597, 4816, 5401
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/26/2026 at 3:37 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/27/2026 at 10:36 am

9:00 am -- Blatt Room 403 -- L.C.I. Banking and Insurance Subcommittee
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 4:21 pm

Immediately upon adjournment of the House -- Blatt Room 403 -- L.C.I. Real Estate Subcommittee
Agenda Available

REVISIONS:
Meeting added on 03/27/2026 at 4:33 pm

Tuesday, April 14, 2026
9:30 am -- Blatt Room 409 -- Environmental Affairs Subcommittee of the House Agriculture, Natural Resources, and

Environmental Affairs Committee
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/19/2026 at 2:16 pm
Meeting canceled on 03/23/2026 at 3:07 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/26/2026 at 11:47 am

10:00 am -- Blatt Room 108 -- Healthcare and Regulatory Subcommittee of the Government Efficiency and Legislative
Oversight Committee

Agenda Available
REVISIONS:

Meeting added on 03/10/2026 at 4:05 pm
Agenda amended on 03/10/2026 at 4:58 pm
Scheduled for Live Broadcast on 03/10/2026 at 6:09 pm
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